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2015 WISCONSIN ACT 323

AN ACT toamend 341.08 (7), 341.09 (3), 341.28 (4) (c), 341.31 (1) (d), 341.33 (2), 343.20 (3) and 343.20 (4) of
the statutesrelating to: operatots licenses held bynd registration of motor vehicles, Ipersons on active duty
in the U.S. foreign service.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in issueto the applicant without chge a temporary opera
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: tion plate-whichthatauthorizes the applicant to operate
anyvehicle owned or designated by the appliegititout
SectioN 1. 341.08 (7) of the statutes is amended to registrationof the vehicle. The plate is valid only while
read: theapplicant is on furlough and for a period not to exceed
341.087) A vehicles registration does not expire on 30days. The department shall determine the size,, color
thedate of expiration of registration under ss. 341.25 to design,form, and specifications of a plate issued under
341.36if, on that date of expiration, the registrant is on this subsection.The plate may be similar or identical to
activeduty in the U.S. armed forces aisdabsent from  aplate issued under sub. (2).
this state_or is a member of the U.S. foreign service  SecTion 3. 341.28 (4) (c) of thetatutes is amended
appointedinder22 USC 3942a) (1) or3943who is on to read:
activeduty and is absent from this sta#ény registration 341.28(4) (c) The automobile is owned by a person
extendedinder this subsection expires 30 days dfter ~ who has been in activailitary service or who is a mem
registrantreturns to this state or 90 daaf$er the regis berof the U.S. foreign service appointed ung2iJSC
trantis dischaged fromactive dutywhichever is earlier =~ 3942(a) (1) or3943who has been in active serviaed
If a registration is renewed after an extension under thisless than 12Znonthsof nonoperation have elapsed since
subsectionthe renewal period shall begin on ttiay theend of the period for which tteutomobile was pre

afterthe date of expiration of registration. viously registered, provided the applicant files with the
SecTioN 2. 341.09 (3) of the statutes is amended to departmena statement of such nonoperation.

read: SecTION 4. 341.31 (1) (d) of thetatutes is amended
341.09(3) Upon application-therefdo the depart to read:

mentby a person engaged in thetive military service 341.31(1) (d) The vehicle is owned by a person who

of the United States or its allies or who is a member of thehas been in active military servicewano is a member of
U.S.foreign service appointed undz® USC3942(a) (1) the U.S. foreign service appointed und USC 3942
or3943who is on active dutgnd upon satisfactory proof  (a) (1) or3943who has been in active serviaad less

of the active military or foreign servistatus of the appli than12 months of nonoperation have elapsed since the
cant andf being granted a furlougthe department shall  endof the period for which the vehicle was previously

* Section 9911, WIsconsINSTATUTES: Effective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over thegy
partialveto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it taflees siiall take ééct on the day after its date of publication.”
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registeredprovided the applicant files with the depart SecTION 6. 343.20 (3) otthe statutes is amended to
menta statement of such nonoperation. read:

SecTioN 5. 341.33 (2) of the statutes is amended to 343.20(3) Any person whdnolds a valid license and
read: whois unable to make a renevagplication within the

341.33(2) The department shall refund the unused Perioddeclared by the department, due to serving with
portion of a registration fee pair the registration ofa ~ anybranch of the armed services or as a member of the
vehicleowned by a person whoésitering active service ~U-S-foreign service appointed undt USC3942(a) (1)
in the naval or military forces of the United Statesbo or 3943 may apply for a renewal of the license at any
is a member of the U.S. foreign service appointed undertiMe during such service or within 6 months after the date

: : o f dischage from such services.
22 USC 3942a) (1) or3943entering active servidethe 0 .
personmakes application for such refund upon a form reag'_zCT'ON 7. 343.20 (4) of the statutes is amended to
prescribedy the department, furnishes-swtyproof-as )

. . . 343.20(4) Any license issued undthis chapter does
th__atthedepartmel t nayre quirequiresthat the veh.|cle not expire on the expiration date on the license if, on that
will not be operated in this or another state during the

. . . o .~ expirationdate, the licensds on active duty in the U.S.
remainderof the period for which the vehicle is regis  5megforces ands absent from this state or is a member

tered,and returns to the department teetificate of reg of the U.S. foreign service appointed un22iUSC 3942
istrationand registration plates. The refund shall be-com (a) (1) 0r3943who is on active duty arid absent from
puted on the basis of one-twelfth of thannual  thjs state Any license extended under this subsection
registrationfee or one twenty—fourth of the biennialfeg  expires30 days after the licensee returns to this state or
istrationfee paid for the vehicle, multiplied by the num 90 days after the licensee is disaeut from activeluty,

ber of full months remaining ithe period for which the  whicheveris earlier If a license is renewed aftan
vehicle is registered when the vehicle ceases to be operextensiorunder this subsection, thenewal period shalll
ated. beginonthe day after the expiration date on the license.
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